MSystem
MICRO PANEL GS0
Device description
Micro Innovation AG  Spinnereistrasse 8-14  CH-9008 St. Gallen  Switzerland
Tel. +41 (0)71 243 24 24  Fax +41 (0)71 243 24 90
GS0
Device description GS0 MICRO PANEL

1.2 DEVICE VERSIONS
The GS-0 comes in two device versions featuring different display technologies:
Type designation Display technology
GS0-57EQD Electroluminescent display (EL, yellow on black)
GS0-57SQD Passive Matrix LCD Module (LCD, black on white)
Sections 3 and 9 describe the different technical features of the two versions.
1.3 SCOPE OF DELIVERY
The following components are supplied:
• GS-0
• Power supply plug connector (Phoenix MSTB 2.5/3-ST-5.08)
• Seal
• Four fixing screws for mounting the device (M4x16 countersunk)
• Installation instructions in five languages
MICRO PANEL Device description GS0
 Introduction
Technical subject to change
M000278-01.DOC
© by Micro Innovation 7
1.4 ACCESSORIES
The following accessories can also be purchased for the device.
1.4.1 MOUNTING KIT
This mounting kit is available for mounting in compliance with degree of protection IP 65. This consists
of a conter frame that is mounted on the rear of the device so that the required pressure on the seal is
ensured even when fitting to a thin panel.
1.4.2 FRONT PLATES
The GS-0 is also available with a chromium steel plate that is resistant to aggressive substances.
Customized front plates are also available on request.
1.4.3 DESIGN SOFTWARE
The Micro Panel GS-0 must be loaded with the appropriate project data in order to operate correctly.
This project data must be created using the PDT (Panel Design Tool) design software that runs under
MS-DOS.
1.4.4 DOWNLOAD CABLE
The download cable is used for the connection between the GS-0 and the PC. This connection is used
to transfer project data generated by the design software.
1.4.5 DOCUMENTATION
This device description is available both in German and English.
Device description GS0 MICRO PANEL
Device Dimensions
8
Technical subject to change
M000278-01.DOC
© by Micro Innovation
2 DEVICE DIMENSIONS
142
180
MICRO DESIGN
GS-0
220
170
  Color of the front:
MFS RAL 7016
2.5
144
82.5
190
38
201
MICRO PANEL Device description GS0
 Arrangement of Connections and Operating Elements
Technical subject to change
M000278-01.DOC
© by Micro Innovation 9
3 ARRANGEMENT OF CONNECTIONS AND OPERATING ELEMENTS
All connections, operating elements and the plug-in card are accessible from one side of the device.
The communications card must be inserted into the COM SLOT and fixed with two knurled screws.
SUPPLY
COM SLOT
FUSE PROG PORT
DOWNLOAD POWER TOUCH
5V12V RUN / DEF /
OKOK ACTUATE DIRTY2.5AT +24V PE 0V
1997
Connector panel of the GS-0 showing the terminals,